The date on which the Chief Procurement Officer gives notice is the date the
notice is mailed, if it is mailed, or the date the notice is delivered, if sent by courier or messenger service.

With the same amount of notice as for options, the City reserves the right to extend the contract period for a
period of no more than one hundred eighty-one (181) calendar days, either in lieu of exercising an option period
or following the exhaustion of all option periods, for the purpose of providing continuity of supply while procuring a
replacement contract.

3.9. PARTICIPATION BY OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT AGENCIES